# Teesdale Area Action Partnership Better for everyone

# **Teesdale Action Partnership AGM & Board Meeting**

Wednesday 17th May 2023 @ 6pm.

# Meeting held at UTASS (Middleton – in – Teesdale)

#### • AGM:

- Rachel Tweddle (Public Representative) Elected TAP Chair 2023/24,
- Cllr Richard Bell (Durham County Council) Elected Vice Chair 2023/24,
- Linda Bird (Voluntary Sector Representative) Elected Vice Chair 2023/24,
- 2022/23 Final Budget updates,
- Annual Report agreed.

## Updates Received:

- o Board meetings will take place @ 6pm (unless otherwise stated) on:
  - Wednesday 17<sup>th</sup> May UTASS,
  - Wednesday 12<sup>th</sup> July Gainford Village Hall,
  - Wednesday 13<sup>th</sup> September Etherley Methodist Church,
  - Wednesday 15<sup>th</sup> November Witham, Barnard Castle,
  - ❖ Wednesday 31<sup>st</sup> January Microsoft Teams,
  - Wednesday 13<sup>th</sup> March Cotherstone Village Hall.
- o TAP will continue to work towards one single theme of "Community Recovery" with an expectation that most projects will have a focus on:
  - Employability Initiatives,
  - Advice and Guidance,
  - Mental Health & Wellbeing,
  - Organisational Sustainability,
  - Social Isolation.
  - Support for the Voluntary and Community Sector,
  - Emerging community issues.
- o TAP Delivery Plan 2023/24 agreed.
- Neighbourhood Policing and Safer Community's update given.
- 1x Area Budget funding application <u>agreed</u> £9,102, Time Together Teesdale (Teesdale Day Clubs).

# Date & Time of Next Meeting: <u>Wednesday 12th July 2022, 6:00pm</u> @ Gainford Village Hall.

As part of each Board meeting, there is space on the agenda for members of the public to put forward any local neighbourhood issues, you would like to bring to the Board. If there is an issue you think is important in your local area, please contact the TAP team via email: tap@durham.gov.uk

### Your area, your action, your partnership

Teesdale Action Partnership, Durham County Council, 2 Hall Street, Barnard Castle, DL12 8JB. Email: tap@durham.gov.uk Web:www.durham.gov.uk/aap

Search for Teesdale Action Parnership on Facebook and 'Like' us